The Results! Hartlebury WEE 19" Jan 2017

Ifor Powell
David Williams
Jason Howell
Jonathan Howell
Alex Mitchell
Richard Purkis
Mike Baggott
Ben Rauffet
John Leeson
Peter Langmaid
Richard Davies
Adrian Pickles
Barry Houghton
Ray Collins
Andy Johnson
Russ Fauset
Andy White
Marian White
Adrian Bailey
Alison Sloman

Ella May Rush

Tereza Maria Rush

Brian Laycock
Colin Palmer
Steve Nightingale
Julie Evans

Barry McGowan
David Jones
Peter Evans

Robert Vickers

WRE

HOC

HOC

WCH

HOC

NGOC

HOC

COBOC

HOC

HOC

HOC

WRE

HOC

WCH

HOC

HOC

HOC

HOC

HOC

HOC

BOK

BOK

HOC

HOC

HOC

HOC

HOC

NGOC

HOC

HOC

M45

M55

M45

M65

M16

M21

M65

M21

M55

M45

M55

M60

M70

M60

M50

M70

M60

W55

M50

W80

W12

W35

M70

M70

M65

W50

M70

M75

M50

M75

Controls
23
23
23
21
21
23
17
23
17
16
16
16
15
14
14
12
12
12
12
11
10
10
14
13
8

12

Time
50.17
52.38
56.03
59.43
61.20
64.01
59.13
65.57
60.15
55.49
60.02
60.54
60.06
53.02
59.51
52.17
54.30
54.49
60.15
52.10
39.20
56.18
64.02*
64.23
60.00
64.24
50.40
54.54
59.10

56.51

Points
230
230
230
210
196
189
170
170
167
160
159
151
149
140
140
120
120
120
117
110
100
100
99*
86
80
76
70
70
60

50



*Sorry Brian: you either didn’t punch the Start, or your Sl-card failed to register there, so your elapsed time of
59.02 is from Number 1 to the Finish. Control 1 took everything between 49 seconds (David Williams) and
11.16 (Someone else), so I’'m adding 5mins to your time. Any appeal should be made to me, accompanied by a
£20 note.

It was great to have such a magnificent turnout; thanks to all that came and enjoyed the challenge of
Hartlebury at night. Although there are no large blocks of pathless terrain, the intricacy of the path network
and the vegetation, and the lack of distinction between path/open/dogwalkers’ cut-through, go to make it
very tricky.

Thanks also to Brian and Kay Hughes for the excellent map, to Robert Vickers for arranging the land
permission, and to David Williams, John Leeson, Peter Langmaid and Barry Houghton for control-collecting.
Everything was cleared up quickly, and | was enjoying a drink at the Rose and Crown by nine o’clock.

Andy Hemsted



