The Results! Hartlebury WEE 19th Jan 2017

			Controls	Time	Points
Ifor Powell	WRE	M45	23	50.17	230
David Williams	НОС	M55	23	52.38	230
Jason Howell	НОС	M45	23	56.03	230
Jonathan Howell	WCH	M65	21	59.43	210
Alex Mitchell	НОС	M16	21	61.20	196
Richard Purkis	NGOC	M21	23	64.01	189
Mike Baggott	НОС	M65	17	59.13	170
Ben Rauffet	СОВОС	M21	23	65.57	170
John Leeson	нос	M55	17	60.15	167
Peter Langmaid	нос	M45	16	55.49	160
Richard Davies	НОС	M55	16	60.02	159
Adrian Pickles	WRE	M60	16	60.54	151
Barry Houghton	НОС	M70	15	60.06	149
Ray Collins	WCH	M60	14	53.02	140
Andy Johnson	НОС	M50	14	59.51	140
Russ Fauset	НОС	M70	12	52.17	120
Andy White	НОС	M60	12	54.30	120
Marian White	НОС	W55	12	54.49	120
Adrian Bailey	НОС	M50	12	60.15	117
Alison Sloman	НОС	W80	11	52.10	110
Ella May Rush	ВОК	W12	10	39.20	100
Tereza Maria Rush	ВОК	W35	10	56.18	100
Brian Laycock	НОС	M70	14	64.02*	99*
Colin Palmer	НОС	M70	13	64.23	86
Steve Nightingale	НОС	M65	8	60.00	80
Julie Evans	НОС	W50	12	64.24	76
Barry McGowan	НОС	M70	7	50.40	70
David Jones	NGOC	M75	7	54.54	70
Peter Evans	НОС	M50	6	59.10	60
Robert Vickers	НОС	M75	5	56.51	50

*Sorry Brian: you either didn't punch the Start, or your SI-card failed to register there, so your elapsed time of 59.02 is from Number 1 to the Finish. Control 1 took everything between 49 seconds (David Williams) and 11.16 (Someone else), so I'm adding 5mins to your time. Any appeal should be made to me, accompanied by a £20 note.

It was great to have such a magnificent turnout; thanks to all that came and enjoyed the challenge of Hartlebury at night. Although there are no large blocks of pathless terrain, the intricacy of the path network and the vegetation, and the lack of distinction between path/open/dogwalkers' cut-through, go to make it very tricky.

Thanks also to Brian and Kay Hughes for the excellent map, to Robert Vickers for arranging the land permission, and to David Williams, John Leeson, Peter Langmaid and Barry Houghton for control-collecting. Everything was cleared up quickly, and I was enjoying a drink at the Rose and Crown by nine o'clock.

Andy Hemsted